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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 24

 10,622 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,178 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 152 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,014 

(62)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,952 

 11,303 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBAN MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA KAHRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL YAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHADWICK BOSEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SAWH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LYUBINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENEVA MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK HYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAI PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES W. HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LEDAKOWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEKOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FONT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KAMLER, MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH M KAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA CRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MOLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIAM S. SAYWACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIM SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 24

 1 STEVE SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM G. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,381 

Unrecorded  2,571 

Assembly District 25

 2,855 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 800 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,739 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,719 

 2,527 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM JACOB GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAM GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARAK HAIMOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANOL DEGUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE PAWLOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SHALOMOV (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA NECTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP H BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MATATOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS J ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VADIM ALAYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSEPH LIEVY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,557 

Unrecorded  1,162 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 27

 9,788 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,716 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 119 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 229 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,852 

(119)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,733 

 10,427 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON G. NEGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ESPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN TRICULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GATTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCO STACHULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE FINS (WRITE-IN)

 6 CRAIG R. SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA R. LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARWIN M. REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMOND FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KELLY PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO XAVIER ROLIZ II (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BIGLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA MAYZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KEYES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JING ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 27

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNXIA YAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTER CHIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CEDO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLY YAGUDAEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH J. SILVERSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL SACKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPA SMURF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL KABIR ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT L. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIA MAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA YKUBOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEEDLE DEE (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALDY ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA ARYELA SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEMMA SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,541 

Unrecorded  3,192 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 28

 1,552 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 652 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,266 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,250 

 1,651 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BASYA KLAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GIANNANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK EPELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTUKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN ZAKINOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG HO-KYUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,669 

Unrecorded  581 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 29

 31,186 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,408 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 362 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,022 

(66)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,956 

 35,677 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AARON L JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADJOA GZIFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BELCALIS MARLENIS ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNADETTE SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL A GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEDRICK CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTO JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS CLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD JAMES SR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BADLU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET N. FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FONT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE STAPLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEON GARRAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN OGLETREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAME LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM A SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION KRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN STAMPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON L. SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 29

 1 RISTER HUNYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKWELL WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNERAL HEALTHCARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA SIMON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  35,765 

Unrecorded  3,191 

Assembly District 31

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 32

 9,376 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,800 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 109 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,293 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,285 

 9,895 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABEL MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOYD FLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MAXWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY FELICIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY O. MCLEOD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL A CABRAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,923 

Unrecorded  1,362 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 33

 34,929 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,534 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 409 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,954 

(82)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,872 

 39,146 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTHONY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNALDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTON K. LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLETTE PEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD COBOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS M. GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN GRIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH RADWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 11 JASMIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON A. SHORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JL KONEANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BURNETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BAEZ SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYODE AYEFINA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Assembly District 33

 1 KHAMRON BOOTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC CLOUTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED FLANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTER RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 OSTER G. BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRIC MERVEILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCDONAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRY BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAM MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENARD L. HAYWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT AULET (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIA FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY C DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,262 

Unrecorded  3,610 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 100,308 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 25,088 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 373 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,371 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  127,140 

(373)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  126,767 

 110,626 LEROY G. COMRIE JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON G. NEGRAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON L JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABEL MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM JACOB GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAM GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADJOA GZIFA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBAN MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ESPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA KAHRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN TRICULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GATTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 6 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNALDO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTON K. LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARAK HAIMOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL YAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA KLAG (WRITE-IN)

 3 BELCALIS MARLENIS ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN HORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNADETTE SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 BROCK PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN ROWE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL A GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEDRICK CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHADWICK BOSEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES LAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COCO STACHULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE FINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLETTE PEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 6 CRAIG R. SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTO JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS CLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CRENSHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANOL DEGUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA R. LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARWIN M. REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SAWH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMOND FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD JAMES SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD COBOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS M. GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 10 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH KELLY PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LYUBINSKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOYD FLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO XAVIER ROLIZ II (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENEVA MEREDITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE HOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG MAXWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK HYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BADLU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY BIGLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY FELICIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN GRIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA MAYZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH RADWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAI PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE PAWLOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KEYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES W. HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRET N. FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 JASMIN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON A. SHORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LEDAKOWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SHALOMOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 6 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JING ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JL KONEANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BURNETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEKOTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONNY WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE A COLON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JOSE BAEZ SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 8 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH FONT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA NECTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE STAPLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNXIA YAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 7 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYODE AYEFINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KAMLER, MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH M KAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEON GARRAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GIANNANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN OGLETREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHAMRON BOOTHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KWAME LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY O. MCLEOD JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE BRIDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM A SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC CLOUTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION KRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK EPELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTER CHIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN STAMPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA CRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE CEDO (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED FLANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLY YAGUDAEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTER RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTUKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MOLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH J. SILVERSMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 NOEL SACKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MICHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 OSTER G. BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAM RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPA SMURF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRIC MERVEILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCDONAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP H BERKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRY BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON L. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIAM S. SAYWACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAM MOHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY BURNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL A CABRAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL KABIR ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENARD L. HAYWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO DOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FURLONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RISTER HUNYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT AULET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKWELL WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAIM SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MATATOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMAD NEWAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT L. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT M. HABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIA FUENTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMAN ZAKINOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPONGEBOB SQUAREPANTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIA MAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA YKUBOVA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (14th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:17:38AM

Total for State Senator (14th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS J ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY C DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM G. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEEDLE DEE (WRITE-IN)

 146 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNERAL HEALTHCARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VADIM ALAYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALDY ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANG HO-KYUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSEPH LIEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA ARYELA SPERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEMMA SCHECHTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  111,098 

Unrecorded  15,669 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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